Assumption Parish Waterworks District No. 1
Boil Advisory has been lifted

The Assumption Parish Water System issued a Boil Water Advisory on January 18, 2018 for water customers due to the loss of system pressure from the Pierre Part Bay Bridge, west to the parish line at Belle River and including customers in the St. Martin Parish area.  Anytime a system has experienced a break in the line, the water produced by our water supply system can contain contaminants. This message is to alert you that samples collected from the Louisiana Department of Health and Hospitals – Office of Public Health are negative for contaminants and the water is safe to drink. The Boil Water Advisory has been lifted for your area, today, Saturday, January 18, 2018. Please resume normal water use. Thank you for your patience. If you have any questions please call 985-369-6156.